All engineers in the division participated
as auditors in the Production Certification
activities.

In order to promote the use of energy efficient
electrical appliances in household applications,

operation of the Energy Efficiency Labeling scheme
was continued. Total of one hundred and fifty five
(155) certificates were issued for CFL, including one
hundred and thirty five (135) new and twenty (20)
renewals.

Development of the following Standards were
continued with the support of the institutions
indicated:

Standard Methods of Measurement for Civil
Engineering Works Institution of Construction,
Training and Development (ICTAD)

[...]

One hundred and sixteen participants were attended for two Diploma in Quality
Management programmes and thirty nine participants were attended for the Diploma in Food Quality Assurance
programme.

Seven certificates courses on quality management were conducted during 2014 and two hundred and thirty three ( 233 )
participants were attended for these programmes

SLSI conducted five distance learning training programmes, two programmes on Seven New Management Tools (N7)
and three Certificate Courses in Quality Management.

Total revenue earned through training activities for the year 2014 was LKR 34 676 420.00